





Rotary District 6900

Global Grant Scholarships – Scholar Information

Rotary Foundation Global Grant Scholarship

- Prestigious, competitive international scholarship
- \$30,000 for full time graduate study abroad to begin Fall 2023
- For study in pursuit of careers in one of Rotary's seven areas of focus
- Application and Club Endorsement deadline: 12:00 pm Noon, Monday, October 17, 2022

Rotary District 6900 seeks qualified applicants with the following attributes:

- Excellent leadership skills and potential
- Proven record of success in academic field and/or vocation
- Commitment to community service
- Well defined and realistic goals for academic and professional future
- Plan to pursue a career in one of Rotary's seven areas of focus
- Understands the vision and values of Rotary

Applicant Eligibility

- Proficient in language the proposed course of study is taught
- Program of study at the graduate level
- Willing to live in immediate vicinity of study institution
- Willing to participate with a host Rotary Club and Rotary District
- Will participate in required pre-departure (Summer 2023) Scholar Orientation Forum in Atlanta
- Only for new programs of study not already underway
- May not be: 1) a Rotarian; 2) an employee of a club, district, or any other Rotary entity; 3) the spouse, lineal descendant, parent, or grandparent of any person in the first 2 groups
- May be a Rotaract member
- Must have legal residence, be employed full time, or be a full-time student in the state of Georgia, USA
- Must have the endorsement of a District 6900 Rotary Club
- Must be a citizen of the United States of America

For Scholar Information Package and Application: https://rotary6900.org/scholars
Questions: Contact a District 6900 Rotary Club, District Scholarship Committee Member or Committee Chair Kathy Brandt — kgbrandt1@comcast.net (404-797-0705).

To Apply by 12:00 pm Noon, October 17, 2022:

Contact local Rotary Club or District Scholarship Committee member for initial consultation and scholarship candidate endorsement. A completed application package includes: application, resume, transcript, and candidate endorsement from District 6900 Rotary Club. Submit completed scholarship application package to: Rotary Global Grants Scholarship, c/o F. Stuart Gulley, PhD, President, Woodward Academy, 1662 Rugby Avenue, College Park, GA 30337 – 2199 or stuart.gulley@woodward.edu